SoulStock 2024 Merchandise Vendor Application

Business Name				
Contact Name				
Email Address				
Mailing Address				
City	State	Zip Co	de	
Phone		Alternate Phone		
Website				
Please list all types of products	s or information you will be selling or dis	stributing (including Direct Sa	lles Company	Name)
Number of Spaces requested		Electric Required	Yes	No
	ditional charge. Vendors must provide t ic, please list EXACT electrical needs:	heir own extension cords & li	ghts.	
Any additional specific request	s			
	Fee Schedule	<u> </u>		
Merchandise Vendors	\$50 / 12' x 12' space	space(s)	\$	
		Total Remitted	\$	
No spaces will be held with	nup Fee will be charged if your spacenout payment - NO EXCEPTIONS. Ie to "Gather on the Grass Worship	·		ather on
	O3 David Street, Kersey, PA 15846	, inc. and remit with app	incation to c	ather on
A \$25 service fee will be cl	narged for all returned checks.			
Gather on the Grass Worsh	nip, Inc. reserves the right to refuse	any vendor.		
regulations set forth by Gather SoulStock Festival may be ask to hold harmless the SoulStocl	I have read, acknowledge and agree to r on the Grass Worship, Inc. I also undered to leave based on the decision of the control committee, Gather on the rania and its members for liability and class.	erstand any Vendors in violat Gather on the Grass Worshi e Grass Worship Inc., any/al	ion with the rup, Inc. All Ver businesses ir	ules of the ndors agree n St. Marys,
Applicant Signature		Da	ite	

SoulStock 2024 Merchandise Vendor Rules & Regulations

Deadline

The deadline to submit Merchandise Vendor applications for SoulStock 2024 is June 1, 2024.

Space is limited and there is no guarantee that space will be available after this deadline submission date. In the event an application is received prior to the deadline and payment is made in full, that will not constitute Gather on the Grass Worship Inc.'s acceptance of the application. Acceptance of any applications submitted will be made as stated herein.

Acceptance

Merchandise Vendors understand that acceptance of applications are within the sole discretion of Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. Further, in the event Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. accepts the application, the Merchandise Vendor shall be bound by the terms stated herein. In the event applications are not accepted by Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc., Merchandise Vendor site fees will be returned and Merchandise Vendors will not be bound by the terms stated herein. Acceptance of applications will be made via email by Gather on the Grass Worship Inc., on or before fifteen days (30) days prior to the first day of the event. Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. reserves the right to refuse any Merchandise Vendor's application including applications that do not meet the standards set for the event.

Site Fee

Merchandise Vendors shall pay a fee of \$50 for each 12' x 12' space stated above in accordance with the terms stated herein. Electricity is available at no additional charge. Vendors must provide their own extension cords & lights. Merchandise Vendors fees must be paid upon submission of the application. The fees are not a deposit nor is any position thereof to be refunded to Vendors in the event the application is accepted by Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc., all fees paid with the application shall be refunded to Vendors. If Vendor application is accepted, the space assigned and all fees previously paid will be forfeited as liquated damages if the space is not occupied by 10:30 AM the day of the event.

Requirements

Only items specified on the approved Merchandise Vendor Application will be permitted to be sold. **Please provide a detailed listing. NO merchandise may be displayed or sold that bears ANY reference to drugs or alcohol!**

Sales Tax

Vendors hereby agree to collect any and all applicable taxes, and that Gather on the Grass Worship does not accept or assume any responsibility for state, local and/or federal taxes required or the collection of those taxes.

Set Up

Vendor booths are assigned upon application approval and all Vendors MUST check in upon arrival at the venue to set up their space. Vendor sites will be located in a pre-determined area designated by Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. Set up time for merchandise Vendors shall be Friday, July 26, 2024 from 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM and Saturday, July 27, 2024 from 8:00 AM - 10:30 AM at the Downtown Event Park. Vendors are required to bring their own tables, chairs, tents and extension cords. Vendors will have access to the ground floor of the Depot Street Parking Garage for load in and load out only. After load in, vehicle must be moved. No parking or driving on grass will be allowed. Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. accepts no responsibility for vehicles/trailers/tents/merchandise left on park premises before/after event hours. Vendors must maintain their booths in a neat, orderly and legal fashion at all times during the festival.

Festival Hours

The SoulStock 2024 Festival will take place Friday, July 26th from 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM & Saturday July 27nd from 11:00 AM - 9:00 PM. All Vendor booths must be open and staffed each day until at least 7:00 PM, unless otherwise approved by Gather on the Grass Worship, Inc. A Community Worship Service in the Park will be held on Sunday, July 28th, however this time is reserved solely for this purpose and and Vendors are not permitted to sell on this day.

Tear Down

Vendor tear down must be completed by 10:30 PM on Saturday, July 27th. An additional \$50.00 Cleanup Fee will be charged if your space is not cleaned before you leave. Vendors will NOT be permitted to tear down on Sunday, July 28th during the Community Worship Service - NO EXCEPTIONS.